Broadband $ 130.2 $ 92.7 $ 108.0 40.5 % 20.6 %

Home 35.4 11.9 60.3 197.5 % (41.3) %

Outdoor Wireless 76.0 88.9 136.3 (14.5) % (44.2) %

Venue and Campus 38.2 37.7 76.0 1.3 % (49.7) %

Total segment adjusted EBITDA $ 279.8 $ 231.2 $ 380.5 21.0 % (26.5) %

(1) As of January 1, 2020, the Company began reporting in the following four operating segments: Broadband
Networks, Home Networks, Outdoor Wireless Networks and Venue and Campus Networks. All prior period amounts
have been restated to reflect these operating segment changes.

(2) Combined company results include the consolidated company results previously reported and the ARRIS business
results for the three days prior to the acquisition date, April 4, 2019.

Components may not sum to total due to rounding

See Description of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

CommScope Holding Company, Inc.

Reconciliation of GAAP to Segment Adjusted EBITDA

(Unaudited -- In millions)

Second Quarter 2020 Segment Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation (1)

Broadband   Home

Outdoor

Wireless
Venue and

Campus   Total

Operating income (loss),
   as reported  $ 8.9  $ (222.9)  $ 51.4  $ (32.2)  $ (194.8)

Amortization of purchased
   intangible assets   76.8   26.0   11.4   43.4   157.5

Restructuring costs, net   8.9   4.9   3.9   1.9   19.6

Equity-based compensation   12.5   6.2   3.8   9.9   32.5

Asset impairments   —   206.7   —   —   206.7

Transaction and integration costs   2.7   1.4   1.4   2.1   7.6

Acquisition accounting adjustments   3.0   0.5   —   1.7   5.2

Patent claims and litigation   3.0   4.5   —   —   7.5

Depreciation   14.5   8.0   4.0   11.4   37.9

Segment adjusted EBITDA  $ 130.2  $ 35.4  $ 76.0  $ 38.2  $ 279.8

Segment adjusted EBITDA %
   of sales   19.4%   5.7%   23.1%   8.0%   13.3%

First Quarter 2020 Segment Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation (1)

Broadband   Home

Outdoor

Wireless
Venue and

Campus   Total

Operating income (loss),
   as reported  $ (18.6)  $ (37.6)  $ 65.0  $ (40.6)  $ (31.8)

Amortization of purchased
   intangible assets   77.0   26.0   11.6   43.3   157.8

Restructuring costs, net   5.2   2.4   4.1   12.0   23.7

Equity-based compensation   9.0   4.5   2.8   7.1   23.5

Transaction and integration costs   1.7   0.9   0.9   1.9   5.4

Acquisition accounting adjustments   2.8   0.5   —   2.2   5.5

Patent claims and litigation   —   5.3   —   —   5.3

Depreciation   15.6   10.0   4.5   11.7   41.8

Segment adjusted EBITDA  $ 92.7  $ 11.9  $ 88.9  $ 37.7  $ 231.2

Segment adjusted EBITDA %
   of sales   15.1%   2.0%   25.5%   8.0%   11.4%

Second Quarter 2019 Segment Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation (1)

Broadband   Home

Outdoor

Wireless
Venue and

Campus

Combined

Company (2)

Total

Operating income (loss),
   as reported  $ (203.5)  $ (28.7)  $ 104.5  $ (100.5)  $ (228.2)

Amortization of purchased
   intangible assets   73.0   35.2   12.3   46.4   166.9

Restructuring costs, net   23.1   15.1   1.9   6.2   46.4

Equity-based compensation   9.7   3.8   3.4   6.9   23.7

Transaction and integration costs   109.8   1.2   9.7   46.4   167.0

Acquisition accounting adjustments   80.0   24.0   —   60.1   164.1

Depreciation   15.9   9.7   4.5   10.6   40.7

Segment adjusted EBITDA  $ 108.0  $ 60.3  $ 136.3  $ 76.0  $ 380.5

Segment adjusted EBITDA %
   of sales   16.0%   6.6%   29.8%   13.8%   14.7%

(1) As of January 1, 2020, the Company began reporting in the following four operating segments: Broadband
Networks (Broadband), Home Networks (Home), Outdoor Wireless Networks (OWN) and Venue & Campus
Networks (VCN). All prior period amounts have been restated to reflect these operating segment changes.

(2) Combined company results include the consolidated company results previously reported and the ARRIS
business results for the three days prior to the acquisition date, April 4, 2019.

Components may not sum to total due to rounding